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BRIDGETOWN INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY-

(SCHOOL OF MEDICINE) BARBADOS

Fee Structure 2025- 2026

Course Duration is 5.5 Years

Courses Fee Component Semester Caribbean Clinicals India Clinicals US Clinicals
PRE MEDICAL Year 1.5 Semester 1 $3335 $3335 $3335
Semester 2 $3335 $3335 $3335
Semester 3 $3335 $3335 $3335
Semester 4 $3335 $3335 $3335
Basic Sciences Year1 Semester 1 $3335 $3335 $3335
Semester 2 $3335 $3335 $3335
Semester 3 $3335 $3335 $3335
Year 2 Semester 4 $3335 $3335 $3335
Semester 5 $3335 $3335 $3335
Semester 6 (Pre Clincial) $3335 $3335 $3335
Clinical Sciences Year 1 Semester 1 $3335 $4100 £9200
Semester 2 $3335 $4100 $9200
Semester 3 $3335 $4100 $9200
Year 2 Semester 4 $3335 $4100 $9200
Semester 5 $3335 $4100 $9200
Semester 6 $3335 $4100 $9200

Health Insurance : $ 300 (Per Year) ‘ Air Tickets: As per Actual

NOTE: *Hostel Accommodation - $250 Onwards / P.M (Subject to Type of Occupancy Available)
Visa & Documentation Charges $1000 USD

**One Time Admission, Visa & Processing Fees ($5000) payable in 1st year

**One Time Admission & Processing Fees

1. Administrative & Documentation Support

- Application and admission processing, including document verification and offer letter issuance.
- Document translation and notarisation as required for academic and legal purposes.
- Apostille and legalisation support for educational certificates.
- Ministry of Education (MOE) approval and immigration clearance to ensure compliance
with regulations.
- Invitation charges
-visa application assistance

(+91 97248 66808 (+91 99253 05452 (+91 97276 66808



EDUCATION
CONSULTANCY

o Riaht Abproach with Riaht Guidance...

2. Pre-Arrival & Travel Assistance

Flight booking assistance to secure cost-effective travel options.

Airport pickup and transportation arrangements from the airport to the university or hostel.
3. Financial & Payment Support

Tuition fee payment assistance to ensure timely and secure transactions.

4. Accommodation & Living Arrangements

- University hostel booking to secure on-campus accommaodation.

- Private accommodation assistance for students preferring off-campus housing,.
5. Enrolment services

- University registration support to streamline enrollment procedures.
- Local ID and police registration assistance to meet permit requirements.
- Student mentorship and counseling for academic and personal guidance.

6. Post-Graduation Support

- Degree attestation and embassy verification for recognition.
- Job and residency guidance, including support for licensing exams such as USMLE, PLAB, and FMGE.
- Alumni network access to connect graduates with professional opportunities.

7. Benefits to Students

- Astructured and streamlined transition with reduced administrative burden.
- Clear cost understanding, minimizing unexpected expenses.
- Focus on academic and career growth without logistical disruptions.

Fee Payment Terms & Conditions

1. Payment Schedule :
a. Tuition fees and Hostel fees must be paid in odvance, as per the schedule specified by University.
b. Prior to the commencement of each semester, students are required to settle all tuition and semester fees. Failure to make payment will,
result in the student being ineligible to proceed to the next semester.
¢. Hostel fee is compulsory for the Ist year and must be poid before arriving to the destination country.
d. For students opting for financial loan services, shall ensure the process is completed prior to their Travel conformation & get.
2 Late Payment & Penalties:
a. Failure to meet payment deadlines may result in late payment penaftres oradditional charges.
b. Upon obtaining a visa and officially commencing classes, studentSiillbibe.chorged for one semester’s fee.
3. Refund Policy:
a. Refunds fortuition fees and other charges are
student.

and calculated on the basis of services availed by
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